

Sponsors: Student Body President Manno, Student Body Vice-President Chung, Student Body Executive Director Paxton
<u>Resolution Authorizing Code of Student Conduct Changes</u>
WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State
Uni versity;
WHEREAS, the Student Covernment Association oversees the Code of Student Conduct;
WHEREAS, major concerns of compliance with federal law has been brought to the attention of this
gover ni ng body;
WHEREAS, Academic Senate has requested the Student Government Association overlook the proposed
changes;
WHEREAS, the suggested changes places Illinois State University in compliance with federal law,
WHEREAS, the changes in the Student Code of Conduct reflect the new interpretation of the OCR
"Drect Threat" Test and accommodate compliance with the University Sexual Assault Cases;
THEREFORE, BEIT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association approves the suggested changes;
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs Secretary
of the Assenbly to trans mit signature copies of this resolution to Vice-President Dietz and Chairperson Holland of Academic Senate.
Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the <u>18th</u> day of <u>April</u> , 2012.
We hereunto set our hands in affir mation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:
Andy Manno, Student Body President Ben Adams, President of the Assembly
I hereunto set my hand it witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:

A D V O C A C Y ? UNITY ? LEADERSHIP